University Of Veterinary and Animal Sciences Lahore

1st Merit List on (07 Nov, 2023)
For DVM(Evening)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in DVM(Evening)
Degree Program at University of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, Lahore for the Academic
Session-2023. Confirmation of admission will be subject to the verification of all documents
submitted for admission by the applicant Admission of those candidates will be stand cancelled
who will provide false information related to their academics/personal etc

1. The selected candidates are directed to generate bank challan of Rs.172030/- as Non
Boarder Fee from their online admission portal which can be accessed from following link

http://ug.uvas.edu.pk

2. Candidates are directed to pay Admission Fees through web generated bank challan in
any branch of Bank Alfalah in Pakistan and upload paid bank challan in their online
admission portal.

3. Candidates can also pay Admission Fees through any Bank Credit Card / Bank Debit
Card / Bank Account online via following link.
https://uvas.edu.pk/_checkout.php

4. The last date for submission of fee is 13-11-2023 (Monday).

5. Next Merit List will be displayed on 15-11-2023(Wednesday) (if required).

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Sr# [Name ____________[Father'sName | Form# |DOB____[Aggregate]
1 JAMSHED HASSAN KHAN  SAEED HASSAN KHAN 10494 3/3/2002 98.5181
2 NOOR AYESHA IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR AHMAD 8179 2/2/2004 98.2909
3 TUBA KHALID MEHMOOD KHALID MEHMOOD 1848 10/30/2003 97.6545
4 AYESHA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ 1581 7/10/2004 97.6362
5 MUHAMMAD IMRAN RAZA ALLAH DITTA 12740 2/1/2003 97.5363
6 KOMAL ASHFAQ MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ NADEEM 3408 11/3/2004 97.3635
7 SHAIKH MUHAMMAD SHAIKH MURSHID ALI 3796 4/11/2003 97.2727
SAOOD
8 ESHA NADEEM EHSAN 13387 6/25/2003 97.1
9 UMME UMAIMA TAHIR MAHMOOD BHUTTA 2825 8/30/2004 97.0999
10 ABDUL RAFAY NASEER AHMAD 13088 3/23/2002 97.0727
11 AQIB SHAKEEL M.SHAKEEL KHOKHAR 2922 10/12/2003 96.9544
12 MUBEEN YASEEN GHULAM YASEEN 11702 6/24/2005 96.9362
13 SADA HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 2776 8/8/2004 96.8999
14 MUHAMMMAD SHEHRYAR GHULAM ABBAS QAMAR 14431 1/2/2003 96.8726
AROOMA HASAN
15 CHAUDHRY 03007482205 2428 4/25/2004 96.8726
MUHAMMAD AMIR
16 SARFRAZ AHMAD SARFRAZ AHMAD 12525 6/25/2002 96.8545
17 MUHAMMAD AMJAD MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 14546 9/6/2004 96.8454
18 ARSLAN HAIDER MAQSOOD HUSSAIN 11265 9/16/2002 96.8453
19 WAJEEHA KASHIF MUHAMMAD KASHIF 13096 11/28/2004 96.8272
20 NAVEED UL ZAFAR MUZAFAR AHMAD 4297 9/9/2003 96.7727
21 GULFAM KHAN GULZAMAN KHAN 10256 9/23/2003 96.7727

22 AWAIS SHAH SHER SHAH 7060 7/10/2003 96.7181
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SYED MUHAMMAD MUSA
SHAH

SAUBAN AMIN
MUHAMMAD MUZAMMIL
UMAR FAROOQ

IQRA FARMAN

RIYAN AYESHA
RANDHAWA

NOOR FATIMA
MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB
MIFRA

IQRA ZAWAR KHAN
ADREES SHAH

MUHAMMAD ZULQARNAIN

SIDDIQUE
HAFIZ ABDUL HASEEB

MUHAMMAD AHTASHAM
ALI

BISMILLAH KHAN
ABDUL REHMAN
ZAINAB MOAZZAM
MUHAMMAD ASAD ALI
MUNIBA UROOJ
JAVERIA FATIMA
SOBAN ABRAR

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB
MUNEER GABOL

JONE ABBAS NASIR
FIZA WAJID
MUHAMMAD MUNEEB
HAMMAD KHALID
EMAN FATIMA

NIDA ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH
NAVEED

AMEER HAMZA
ARFA BATOOL
ALI HAIDER
RUQAYA PARVEEN
NAZAKAT ULLAH
KAMRAN BILAL
ADEEL HUSSAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AMEER

HAMZA

AYESHA FAROOQ
WARISHA
MUHAMMAD MUNEEB
IQRA NAWAZ

ZAMAN IMRAN

MUHAMMAD BILAL
NASEER

SARSHAR QASIM

MUHAMMAD AWAIS
NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ZAYAN ABID
HAFIZ ABDUL BASIT

MUHAMMAD SHOUKAT
AMAN

AREEBA ASIF
IBRAR ZAMAN

SYED ISHTIAQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AMIN

NAZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR GONDAL
MUHAMMAD FARMAN ABID

ASGHAR ALI RANDHAWA

MUHAMMAD IRFAN
NAZIR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ARFAN
ZAWAR KHAN
SHER SHAH

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
SABIR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD WAQAS
MUHAMMAD FARMAN
03270301765

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
GHULAM YASEEN

MEHR AFTAB AHMAD
MUHAMMAD AJMAL ABRAR

MUNEER AHMAD

NASIR ABBAS
WAJID ALI

JAN MUHAMMMAD
KHALID PERVAIZ
ABDUL HAQ
ASGHAR ALI

NAVEED ANWAR

MUHAMMAD AMIN

SYED FAIZ UL HASSAN SHAH
MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

JAVED IQBAL

ANSAR ALI

BILAL AHMAD

SYED HASNAIN AHMAD SHAH

03087970862

FAROOQ AZAM
MUHAMMAD DEEN
MUHAMMAD AKRAM
ALI NAWAZ

IMRAN ULLAH AZHAR

NASEER AHMAD
ZULFIQAR ALI
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

ABID MAHMOOD
SAIF ULLAH MALIK

RANA HAQ NAWAZ

ASIF HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ZAMAN

2123

343
9448
681
11337

10197

10453
4511
10179
14062
7044

4942
15463
6822

14050
6600
2374
409
13668
7227
11690

10355

3223
2966
7630
11046
12349
12943

1038

8362
10280
1617
14325
3710
16607
13202

2411

12448
6639
4385
6550
11442

8484
1595
11835

11452
670

3731

5348
11083

10/1/2003 96.709

12/27/2004 96.609

12/11/2004 96.5817
10/18/2003 96.5726
8/14/2003 96.5544

4/21/2003 96.509

8/14/2004 96.4817
8/12/2003 96.4453
4/15/2005 96.4362
8/15/2004 96.4181
12/3/2004 96.4181

8/27/2003 96.3636
3/3/2005
6/28/2004 96.2363

96.3272

7/2/2005 96.2181
4/20/2003 96.1363
12/31/2002 96.0908
10/24/2003 96.0908
9/27/2004 96.0817
9/5/2005 96.0817
11/7/2002 96.0635

5/23/2004 96.0544

9/20/2004 95.9999
10/23/2002 95.9908
4/4/2003 95.9908
10/3/2001 95.9726
2/1/2006 95.9726
4/2/2003 95.9635

6/18/2004 95.9635

10/25/2002 95.9544
3/23/2004 95.9363
12/26/2002 95.8908
1/8/2003 95.8908
11/21/2004 95.8817
8/29/2003 95.8636

1/1/2005 95.8545
7/6/2004 95.8272
2/13/2003 95.7999
7/7/2003  95.7999
8/9/2004 95.7999

9/15/2003 95.7909
10/26/2003 95.7909
12/25/2003 95.7727
2/28/2004 95.7636
5/2/2004 95.7636

2/15/2005 95.7636
6/26/2007 95.7545

6/25/2004 95.7454

9/29/2005 95.7454
8/8/2004 95.7271
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SAQIB NOOR
MAAZ AHMAD

AHMAD RASOOL TAHIR
MUHAMMAD MURSALEEN

MUHAMMAD JAMIL
INSHRAH NAZAR
ABDUL HANAN
MAAZ YOUSUF
NOMAN KARIM

MUHAMMAD AHMAD
HASSAN

MUHAMMAD HUMDAN
HAIDER

SHEHARYAR ZULFIQAR

ALI FAZAL

MUHAMMAD ARMAGHAN

NAIMA NOOR
RABIA QADEER

BASHIR AHMAD

ABDUL SHAKOOR
TAHIR MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD SHAFEE
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
NAZAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ
MUHAMMAD YOUSUF
MUHAMMAD FAIZ KARIM

ABDUL KHALIQ SHAHID

MUHAMMAD ARIF

ZULFIQAR ALI
FAZAL DIN
MUGHIS YAQOOB
MUHAMMAD RIAZ
QADEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SARIM SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED

HASSAN AFZAL

MUHAMMAD FAIZAN
BABAR

MOMNA ARIF
UMAR AHMAD
MALAIKA KHAN
SUFYAN ALI
MAAZ AHMAD
ABDUL HASEEB

MUHAMMAD ANAS
MAHMOOD

SOHAIL RIASAT

TEHREEM AYESHA AZMAT

MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA
FAYYAZ

AHMAD MUSTAFA
ASAD ALI

ASMA ZAINAB
WARDAH-TUL-ZOHRA
ZIAQAT NIAZ

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SAIM

AMNA HAMEED

ZAIGHAM ALI ZAIGHAM

MUHAMMAD ISLAM

MUHAMMAD ADNAN
RAFEE

AMINA

MUHAMMAD JUNAID GUL

AHMAD ALI YASIN

MUHAMMAD ANAS TARIQ

FIZZA NOOR

MUHAMMAD MOAZZAM

KARIM

KHOULA RAZZAQ
ADEEN RASOOL
ESHA TI RADIA

ALI HAIDER
MUNAWAR SALEEM
ASMA MAZHAR
MUHAMMAD SALMAN

RANA MUHAMMAD AFZAL
MUHAMMAD BABAR RASHEED

MUHAMMAD ARIF SIDDIQUE
AHMAD KHAN

TARIQ ALI KHAN

SHABIR AHMAD
03032311200

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD MAHMOOD AHMAD

RIASAT ALI
MUHAMMAD AZMATULLAH

RIAZ UD DIN

ISLAM DIN
MUHAMMAD ILYAS
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD SARWAR
NIZAKAT NIAZ
SADAQAT ALI

ABDUL HAMEED

ALI SHER
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MIAN MUHAMMAD RAFEE AWAISI

MUHAMMAD QURBAN
HAFIZ ATTA MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD YASIN SHAHID
MUHAMMAD TARIQ

SABIR ALI

MUBASHIR KARIM

MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ
GHULAM RASOOL
ASIF QUDDOOS
GULZAR AHMED
MUHAMMAD SALEEM
MAZHAR AZIZ
MUHAMMAD ARIF

15449
239
6776
436
7187
1884
9133
5019
5289

4817

5566

4045
224
3364
8180
12690
8414
2734

3850

671
12101
9404
3625
6213
12986

14576

8491
1994

9833

8096
9846
13747
10243
10723
6673
16875
7969
60

6668

7780
6224
3804
2016
9071

3339

6965
5871
9091
13482
9239
6133
3365

5/3/2004  95.6908
8/31/2004 95.6908
6/1/2005 95.6635
10/14/2002 95.6545
6/15/2005 95.6454
2/14/2004 95.6453
10/19/2005 95.6453
7/28/2005 95.6181
1/1/2002 95.5817

7/23/2005 95.5817

8/27/2004 95.5635

11/30/2003 95.5545
3/30/2003 95.5544
7/17/2004 95.5454
7/18/2004 95.5454
6/30/2005 95.5454
10/23/2004 95.5453
9/14/2003 95.5363

8/2/2003

9/14/2004 95.4999
7/1/2005 95.4908
11/10/2005 95.4908
7/1/2003 95.4817
12/17/2001 95.4363
8/18/2004 95.4362

95.509

2/4/2006 95.4362

4/10/2003
8/7/2003

95.4272
95.409

3/30/2005 95.409

6/9/2004 95.3999
12/30/2004 95.3999
12/31/2004 95.3908
7/13/2003 95.3363
9/15/2003 95.3363
8/19/2003 95.3362
5/3/2005 95.3181
5/10/2003 95.309

3/6/2003 95.2726

2/7/2004 95.2454

1/31/2004 95.2363
12/15/2004 95.2363
6/20/2004 95.209
9/10/2004 95.209
11/10/2003 95.1818

8/6/2002 95.1817
7/1/2004 95.1817
4/19/2005 95.1727
2/9/2003 95.1636
3/12/2005 95.1635
2/8/2003 95.1454
2/14/2004 95.1454

12/30/2004 95.1454



125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

134

135
136
137

138
139
140

141

142
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146
147
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149
150

ANJUM

MOHTASHIM ABDUR
RAHMAN

AMINA SALEEM

SOHA SAEED

ZUNAIRA RIAZ CHISHTI
HADIA NASIR
MUHAMMAD MUAZ ASIF
MAHNOOR TAYYAB
MUHAMMAD FAHEEM
ZAIN HASSAN

MUHAMMAD AHMAD
HASSAN

MUHAMMAD AHMAD
HASSAN

HAMZA KHAN NIAZI

MUHAMMAD ARHAM
HASSAN

JAWAD AHMAD
FAJAR JALIL
UMBER WAQAR

MUHAMMAD ARQAM
LIAQAT

ZAINAB JAVED

MALIK MEHROZ AKRAM
BUSHRA AROOQO]

YAHYA JAHANZAIB
ABDUL REHMAN
MUHAMMAD RIZWAN
ALI SAMEEM

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB
ASGHAR

GUL-E-RAANA HASSAN

NASIR ALI

MUHAMMAD SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SAEED

RIAZ MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD NASIR IQBAL
MUHAMMAD ASIF AZIZ
TAYYAB MUKHTAR

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL
NASR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD HASSAN

MUHAMMAD HASSAN
NASRULLAH KHAN
MUHAMMAD TAYYAB UL HASSAN

RIAZ AHMAD
AMIR JALIL
AHMAD WAQAR SARWAR

KANWAR LIAQAT ALI TABASSUM

MUHAMMAD JAVED
MUHAMMAD AKRAM
SULTAN MAHMOOD
ZAHID IQBAL
GHULAM ABBAS KHAN
SADIQ HUSSAIN
GULZAR AHMAD

ASGHAR ALI
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ HASSAN

12921

11711
10147
16725
5445

15582
11169
11301
9280

10074

2052
2439
9867

12691
8495
904

6238

12742
7679
6898
739
10267
3643
3374

14361
3954

8/24/2003 95.1363
6/1/2005 95.109
8/1/2005 95.109
11/7/2005 95.109
1/17/2005 95.0999
9/6/2004 95.0635
1/9/2005 95.0635
9/2/2005 95.0635
11/20/2005 95.0545
1/1/2006 95.0363
1/1/2006 95.0363
2/10/2005 95.0272
2/14/2006 95.0181
11/16/2002 95.009
8/3/2003 95.009
1/2/2006 94.9909

9/18/2002 94.9908

10/10/2005 94.9817
2/20/2004 94.9726
1/21/2004 94.9636
5/1/2003 94.9635
8/14/2004 94.9454
7/20/2005 94.9453

7/26/2003 94.9363
9/21/2001 94.9362

2/1/2003 94.9272

Convener

Undergraduate Admission Committee



